Illinois law.

Section 110.105  Serology Fees 

	a)
	Anaplasmosis (ELISA)	
	$ 7.00

	b)
	Avian influenza (AGID) 	
	5.00

	c)
	Bluetongue (AGID)	
	3.50

	d)
	Bluetongue (ELISA) 	
	3.50

	e)
	Bovine leukemia virus (AGID) 	
	5.00

	f)
	Bovine leukemia virus (ELISA) 	
	5.00

	g)
	Brucella abortus (BAPA, card, std plate, std tube) 	
	2.50

	h)
	Brucella abortus (species other than bovine, porcine, and canine) 	
	2.50

	i)
	Brucella abortus RAP 	
	2.50

	j)
	Brucella abortus rivanol	
	10.00

	k)
	EIA-AGID 	
	8.00

	l)
	EIA-ELISA 	
	8.00

	m)
	Johne's ELISA 	
	5.00

	n)
	Mycoplasma hypopneumoniae (ELISA)	
	4.00

	o)
	Mycoplasma synoviae, M gallisepticum, M meleagridis (PA test) each	
	2.00

	p)
	PRRS ELISA 	
	6.00

	q)
	PRRS IFA, US strain	
	8.00

	r)
	PRRS IFA Lelystad strain	
	8.00

	s)
	Pseudorabies (AutoLex or ELISA)	
	1.00

	t)
	Salmonella pullorum/typhimurium (MPA)	
	1.00

	u)
	Serology spin charge (per specimen) 	
	1.00

	v)
	Swine influenza, ELISA (per serotype)	
	8.00

	w)
	Unlisted Serology (each disease) per sample	
	5.00
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